



\$~36 & 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 224/2022 & CM APPL. 40900/2022, 40942/2022

KAMALJIT SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Ms. Kalyani Arora,
Mr. Anubhuti Jain and Mr. Preet
Singh, Advs.

versus

SH. RAJKUMAR & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Vijay Pratibha Varun, Adv.

+ RC.REV. 225/2022 & CM APPL. 40904/2022, 40905/2022

GAJRAJ SINGH(SINCE DECEASED) KAMALJIT SINGH & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Ms. Kalyani Arora,
Mr. Anubhuti Jain and Mr. Preet
Singh, Advs.

versus

SH. RAJKUMAR & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Vijay Pratibha Varun, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

28.09.2022

%

Renotify on 07.10.2022.

In the meantime, the respondent shall not take any steps for execution



of the impugned order dated 30.03.2022 passed by the learned SCJ-cum-RC,
West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi in RC/ARC No. 25633/2016.

SACHIN DATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 28, 2022/ssc