



\$~58 & 59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 224/2022 & CM APPL. 40900/2022, 40942/2022

KAMALJIT SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh and Mr. Preet Singh,
Advs.

versus

SH. RAJKUMAR & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Sr. Adv, with Mr.
Vijay Siwach, Mr. Naveen, Mr.
Rajeev Singh, Mr. Sujeet Beniwal,
Ms. Manisha Saroha, Ms. Pratibha
Varun adn Mr. Jatin Gulia, Adv.

+ RC.REV. 225/2022 & CM APPL. 40904/2022, 40905/2022

GAJRAJ SINGH(SINCE DECEASED) KAMALJIT SINGH & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh and Mr. Preet Singh,
Adv.

versus

SH. RAJKUMAR & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Sr. Adv, with Mr.
Vijay Siwach, Mr. Naveen, Mr.
Rajeev Singh, Mr. Sujeet Beniwal,
Ms. Manisha Saroha, Ms. Pratibha
Varun adn Mr. Jatin Gulia, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

07.10.2022

%



List on 10.10.2022.

SACHIN DATTA, J

OCTOBER 7, 2022/ssc