



\$~60 & 61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 224/2022

KAMALJIT SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr: Jagjit Singh, Ms. Kalyani
Aroira, Ms. Anubhuti Jain, Mr.
Preet Singh and Mr. Arjun
Chaudhary, Advocates.

versus

SH. RAJKUMAR & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Advocate (through
VC) with
Mr. Vijay, Advocate.

+ RC.REV. 225/2022

GAJRAJ SINGH(SINCE DECEASED)

KAMALJIT SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr: Jagjit Singh, Ms. Kalyani
Aroira, Ms. Anubhuti Jain, Mr.
Preet Singh and Mr. Arjun
Chaudhary, Advocates.

versus

SH. RAJKUMAR & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Advocate.
(through VC) with Mr. Vijay,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

01.12.2022

**CM APPL. No. 51941/2022 & CM APPL. No. 51870/2022 (for
payment/depositing of the rent)**

1. Issue notice. Mr. Jagjit Singh, learned counsel for the Petitioner accepts notice. An additional copy of the applications shall be supplied by the Respondent to the Petitioner.



2. Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter. This aforesaid application will be taken up first on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 29.03.2023.
4. Interim orders to continue.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

DECEMBER 1, 2022/hp