



\$~25 & 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 224/2022, CM APPL.40900/2022 & 44471/2023**

KAMALJIT SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh and Mr. Preet Singh,
Advocates

versus

SH. RAJKUMAR & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vijay, Advocate

+ **RC.REV. 225/2022, CM APPL. 40904/2022 & 43243/2023**

GAJRAJ SINGH(SINCE DECEASED) KAMALJIT SINGH & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh and Mr. Preet Singh,
Advocates

versus

SH. RAJKUMAR & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vijay, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

O R D E R

%

19.02.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Adjournment requested by counsel for respondent on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.
2. Relist on 06.08.2024.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any