



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RC.REV. 225/2022 & CM APPL. 40904/2022, CM APPL. 44772/2024**

GAJRAJ SINGH(SINCE DECEASED) KAMALJIT

SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Jagjit Singh, Mr. Preet Singh,**
Advocates

versus

SH. RAJKUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ashok Kumar Dhiryan, Advocate**
for R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% 06.08.2024

CM APPL. 43243/2023 (for bringing on record judgment)

1. The present application is filed under section 151 CPC for bringing on record the judgment delivered by the court of Additional Rent Controller in 02 other connected eviction petitions filed by the respondents.
2. Let the judgment be taken on record.
3. The application stands disposed of.

RC.REV. 225/2022 & CM APPL. 40904/2022, CM APPL. 44772/2024

4. List on 29.11.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

AUGUST 6, 2024/j/ak