



\$~37 & 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

37

RC.REV. 224/2022 & CM APPL. 40900/2022

KAMALJIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Advocate.

versus

SH. RAJKUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit, Advocate.

AND

38

+ RC.REV. 225/2022 & CM APPLS. 40904/2022 & 44772/2024

GAJRAJ SINGH(SINCE DECEASED) KAMALJIT SINGH &
ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Advocate.

versus

SH. RAJKUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

22.08.2025

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek an adjournment on the ground that the parties are in midst of negotiation talks.
2. Re-notify on 03.11.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

AUGUST 22, 2025/NA