



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 225/2022**

GAJRAJ SINGH(SINCE DECEASED)

KAMALJIT SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

SH. RAJKUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vijay Siwach, Advocate (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 28216/2026 (Exemption)

2. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions. Application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 28215/2026 (informing the death of R-7)

3. The present application has been filed on behalf of the respondent applicant under Section 151 of the CPC seeking the following prayer:-

“It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that this Hon'ble court may graciously be pleased allow the present application and information of death of the respondent no. 7 Ankur may be taken on record and matter may be proceeded as per law in the interest of justice.”

4. List before worthy Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 07.05.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/sn/ah