



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 225/2022**

**GAJRAJ SINGH(SINCE DECEASED) KAMALJIT SINGH &
ORS.**

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SH. RAJKUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vijay Siwach, Adv.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

ORDER
07.05.2026

%

**CM APPL. 28215/2026 (informing the death of R-7 filed by
respondent)**

Notice of the application be issued to the petitioners to be
served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks.

Renotify on 04.08.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 7, 2026/yo