



\$~40

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CNR No. DLHC010352852022

+ RC.REV. 225/2022

GAJRAJ SINGH(SINCE DECEASED) KAMALJIT SINGH &
ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Preet Singh, Adv.

versus

SH. RAJKUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SANDEEP GUPTA

ORDER

% **04.08.2026**

CM APPL. 28215/2026 (informing the death of R-7 filed by respondent)

Matter is pending for service of petitioners.

As per office note, PF filed is lying under objection.

However, learned counsel for petitioners enters appearance and accepts notice. He seeks time to file reply. Heard. Allowed.

Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 05.08.2026. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 07.10.2026 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

**SANDEEP GUPTA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 4, 2026/yo